ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-6282 COUNCIL SPONSOR: LORINO/COOPER PROVIDED BY: CAO RESOLUTION TO SELECT A NEWSPAPER AS THE PARISH OFFICIAL JOURNAL PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF LOUISIANA REVISED STATUTES 43:140 ET. SEQ. (BID NO: 20-14-2) WHEREAS, pursuant to the applicable requirements of La. R.S. 43:140 through 43:181, the Parish Council had noticed a solicitation to parish newspapers for bid to be the Parish Official Journal for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; and WHEREAS, after receiving bids within the time allowed by law and identifying the lowest bidder, the Parish Council determines to make selections for the Parish Official Journal, THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES, by the St. Tammany Parish Council as the governing authority, that it is hereby accepts the recommendations of the Department of Procurement to accept the lowest bid received and approves the St. Tammany Farmer as the Parish Official Journal for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the rate to be paid by the Parish to its Official Journal shall not exceed _____(\$ __) per column inch during the period stated herein. THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS: MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY: YEAS: _____ NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 4 DAY OF JUNE, 2020, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING. MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK